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Amendment No. 11 
Date: 15/01/2016 

Sub:       Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref:  NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/07/15-16 dated 28/10/2015 and subsequent 

amendments 
 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred NIT. 
 

Section I 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 

 

 

Sch 

no  

Event 

Number 
Name of Item  Qty. EMD 

Due date & 

time for 

submission of 

online bids 

Due date & 

time for 

submission of 

Tender fee 

and EMD in 

physical form  

Date and 

time of 

opening of 

online bids 

1 3000000603 
CT SCAN – 64 Rows / 128 

slice 
1 ₹ 800,000 

28-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 

29-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

29-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

2 3000000604 Phaco emulsificatoin System  1 ₹ 60,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

3 3000000605 Vitrectomy Machine  1 ₹ 60,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

4 3000000606 High End Color Doppler  1 ₹ 130,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

5 3000000607 
High Frequency 800mA X 

Ray Unit 
2 ₹ 180,000 

21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

6 3000000608 Operating Microscope  2 ₹ 120,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

8 3000000611 

OT Light – LED with 

monitor, camera & recording 

system  

10 ₹ 300,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

9 3000000801 

Electric Cautery/Electro 

Surgical Unit with Vessel 

sealing 

3 ₹ 30,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

10 3000000613 
Electric Cautery/Electro 

Surgical Unit 
27 ₹ 270,000 

21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

11 3000000614 
Ultrasonic cutting and 

Coagulation device 
8 ₹ 320,000 

21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

12 3000000615 
Operating Table –Electro 

hydraulic 
25 ₹ 1,000,000 

21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

13 3000000616 

GYNAECOLOGICAL 

OPERATION THEATRE 

TABLE 

3 ₹ 120,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

15 3000000618 
General Surgical Instrument 

Set  
1 ₹ 60,000 

21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

17 3000000620 

128 SLICE MDCT WITH 

INDEPENDENT 64 OR 

MORE ROWS OF 

DETECTOR 

1 ₹ 1,200,000 
28-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 

29-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

29-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

18 3000000621 
Endoscope system of 

Neurosurgery 
1 ₹ 60,000 

21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 
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Sch 

no  

Event 

Number 
Name of Item  Qty. EMD 

Due date & 

time for 

submission of 

online bids 

Due date & 

time for 

submission of 

Tender fee 

and EMD in 

physical form  

Date and 

time of 

opening of 

online bids 

19 3000000622 

E.N.T. OPERATING 

MICROSCOPE & Video 

Camera Unit 

1 ₹ 20,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

31 3000000766 Ventilators High End 12 ₹ 360,000 
21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 

32 3000000767 
Patient Bed - I.C.U Beds 

(Advance)  
108 ₹ 540,000 

21-01-2016 

1800 Hrs 
22-01-2016 

1130 Hrs 

22-01-2016 

1230 Hrs 
 

 

 

Section VI 

List of Requirements 
 

Sch 

no  

Event 

Number 
Name of Item  Department Qty Consignee 

11 3000000614 
Ultrasonic cutting and 

Coagulation device 

Urology 1 
Pt. BDS PGIMS Rohtak 

General Surgery  1 

OBG & GYN  1 JNMC Aligarh 

Gen. Surg. OT  1 

GMC - Mumbai 
OBGY 1 

St. George's Hosp 1 

Urology 1 

Urology 1 BJMC - Ahemedabad 

31 3000000766 Ventilators High End 

Trauma Care Centre 3 Pt. BDS PGIMS Rohtak 

Medicine 6 
TMC - Trivandrum 

Neurology  3 

 

Section XXI 

Consignee List 
 

Consignee 

Code 
Medical Institutions Contact Address. AirPort Sea Port 

BJMC 
Civil Hospital / BJ Medical 

College 

The Medical Superintendent, 

Civil Hospital / BJ Medical College, 

Ahmedabad-380016, Gujarat 

Ph: 079-22681024 

      079-22680074 

Ahmadabad Kandla 

GMC 
Grant Medical College & 

Sir J.J. Group of Hospitals 

The Dean, Grant Medical College & 

Sir J.J. Group of Hospitals, Byculla, 

Mumbai 400 008 

Ph: 022 23731144 

Mumbai Mumbai 

TMC 
Medical College 

Thiruvananthapuram 

The Principal, 

Medical College 

Thiruvananthapuram, 

Medical College P.O 

Thiruvananthapuram -695011 Kerala 

Ph: 0471-2443095 

Trivandrum Cochin 
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All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the 

closing date and time of online submission of bids  
 


