Amendment No. 11

Date: 15/01/2016

Sub: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document

Ref: NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/07/15-16 dated 28/10/2015 and subsequent amendments

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred NIT.

Section I Notice Inviting Tender

Sch no	Event Number	Name of Item	Qty.	EMD	Due date & time for submission of online bids	Due date & time for submission of Tender fee and EMD in physical form	Date and time of opening of online bids
1	300000603	CT SCAN – 64 Rows / 128 slice	1	₹ 800,000	28-01-2016 1800 Hrs	29-01-2016 1130 Hrs	29-01-2016 1230 Hrs
2	300000604	Phaco emulsificatoin System	1	₹ 60,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
3	3000000605	Vitrectomy Machine	1	₹ 60,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
4	3000000606	High End Color Doppler	1	₹130,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
5	3000000607	High Frequency 800mA X Ray Unit	2	₹ 180,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
6	3000000608	Operating Microscope	2	₹ 120,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
8	3000000611	OT Light – LED with monitor, camera & recording system	10	₹ 300,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
9	300000801	Electric Cautery/Electro Surgical Unit with Vessel sealing	3	₹ 30,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
10	300000613	Electric Cautery/Electro Surgical Unit	27	₹ 270,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
11	300000614	Ultrasonic cutting and Coagulation device	8	₹320,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
12	3000000615	Operating Table –Electro hydraulic	25	₹ 1,000,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
13	3000000616	GYNAECOLOGICAL OPERATION THEATRE TABLE	3	₹ 120,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
15	3000000618	General Surgical Instrument Set	1	₹ 60,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
17	3000000620	128 SLICE MDCT WITH INDEPENDENT 64 OR MORE ROWS OF DETECTOR	1	₹ 1,200,000	28-01-2016 1800 Hrs	29-01-2016 1130 Hrs	29-01-2016 1230 Hrs
18	300000621	Endoscope system of Neurosurgery	1	₹ 60,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs

Sch no	Event Number	Name of Item	Qty.	EMD	Due date & time for submission of online bids	Due date & time for submission of Tender fee and EMD in physical form	Date and time of opening of online bids
19	300000622	E.N.T. OPERATING MICROSCOPE & Video Camera Unit	1	₹ 20,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
31	300000766	Ventilators High End	12	₹ 360,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs
32	300000767	Patient Bed - I.C.U Beds (Advance)	108	₹ 540,000	21-01-2016 1800 Hrs	22-01-2016 1130 Hrs	22-01-2016 1230 Hrs

Section VI <u>List of Requirements</u>

Sch no	Event Number	Name of Item	Department	Qty	Consignee	
	3000000614	Ultrasonic cutting and Coagulation device	Urology	1	Pt. BDS PGIMS Rohtak	
			General Surgery	1	Pl. DDS POINIS Koillak	
			OBG & GYN	1	JNMC Aligarh	
11			Gen. Surg. OT	1		
11			OBGY	1	GMC - Mumbai	
			St. George's Hosp	1	GMC - Mumbai	
			Urology	1		
			Urology	1	BJMC - Ahemedabad	
	3000000766	Ventilators High End	Trauma Care Centre	3	Pt. BDS PGIMS Rohtak	
31			Medicine	6	TMC Trivendrum	
			Neurology	3	TMC - Trivandrum	

Section XXI Consignee List

Consignee Code	Medical Institutions	Contact Address.	AirPort	Sea Port
ВЈМС	Civil Hospital / BJ Medical College	The Medical Superintendent, Civil Hospital / BJ Medical College, Ahmedabad-380016, Gujarat Ph: 079-22681024 079-22680074	Ahmadabad	Kandla
GMC	Grant Medical College & Sir J.J. Group of Hospitals	The Dean, Grant Medical College & Sir J.J. Group of Hospitals, Byculla, Mumbai 400 008 Ph: 022 23731144	Mumbai	Mumbai
ТМС	Medical College Thiruvananthapuram	The Principal, Medical College Thiruvananthapuram, Medical College P.O Thiruvananthapuram -695011 Kerala Ph: 0471-2443095	Trivandrum	Cochin

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.

<u>Note:</u> Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of bids